

ERRATUM

J. E. ANDERSON: Intrinsic asymmetry. Its effect on the chemical shift of groups which are not diastereotopic. *Tetrahedron* **32**, 2789–2793 (1976).

Each use of “diastereotopic” or its noun should be corrected to “diastereotopic *by internal comparison*”. The methyl groups A in **1** and **2**, and in **7** and **8**, and in **9** and **10** are not diastereotopic *by internal comparison* but are diastereotopic *by external comparison* (K. Mislow and M. Raban, *Topics in Stereochemistry* **1**, 1, 1967). There is much that can be said about this aspect of diastereotopism (J. Reisse and J. E. Anderson, *Tetrahedron Letters* in press and references therein).

In formula **25**, the bridgehead carbon atom to which the sidechain is attached should be replaced by a nitrogen atom.